BID RESULTS									
AB2019-06 CONSTRUCT TAXIWAY D 2 FOR THE TRENTON MERCER AIRPORT									
BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 5,2019									
NO. OF RESPONDENTS:	5								
NAME OF BIDDER	C.J. HESSE, INC.	PAVING MATERIALS& CONTRACTING LLC.	SOUTH STATE INC.	A.P CONSTRUCTION, INC.	KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION, LLC				
ADDRESS	25 FIRST AVENUE	150 RIVER ROAD SUITE H-4	P.O BOX 68	915 S. BLACK HORSE PIKE	749 CLAWSON AVENUE				
CITY, STATE, ZIP	ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS, NJ 07716	MONTVILLE, NJ 07045	BRIDGETON, NJ 08302	BLACKWOOD, NJ 08012	HILLSBOROUGH, NJ 08844				
CONTACT	LAWRENCE C. HESSE	MICHAEL WHITEHEAD	CHESTER J. OTTINGER, JR	MICHAEL PETRONGOLO	KYLE CONTI				
TELEPHONE	732 291 8100	973 794 6776	856 451 5300	215 922 2323	908 369 5100				
FAX	732 495 6225	973 794 6779	856 455 3461	215 922 2700	908 369 1550				
E-MAIL	LHESSE@CJHESSE.COM	MIKEW@PAVINGMATERIALS.COM	JSLOAT@APEXSJ.COM	MICHAEL@APCONSTRUCTION.COM	KYLE@KCONTI.COM				
INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED				
INDEMNIFICATION AND INSURANCE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED				
ADDENDUM NO. ONE	ОК	ОК	ОК	OK	OK				
BID GUARANTEE	WESTPORT INSURANCE CORPORATION 10% NTE 20K	THE SERVICE INSURANCE COMPANY, INC. 10%NTE 20K	TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA 10% NTE 20K	ARCH INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K	BERKLEY INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K				
CONSENT OF SURETY	DAWN M. JONES AIF WITH POA	FRANCESCA P. MCALLAN AIF WITH POA	DAWN M. JONES AIF WITH POA	DONNA M, CHIANCONE AIF WITH POA	MICHAEL S. CULNEN AIF WITH POA				
THREE REFERENCES	INCLUDED ENGINEER TO REVIEW	INCLUDED ENGINEER TO REVIEW	INCLUDED ENGINEER TO REVIEW	INCLUDED ENGINEER TO REVIEW	INCLUDED ENGINEER TO REVIEW				
PW CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	608194 EXPIRES 8.1.19	700269 EXPIRES 4.10.20	51407 EXPIRES 4.10.20	622768 EXPIRES 8.21.20	607579 EXPIRES 7.10.20				
BIDDERS OR SUBS DEBARRED	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO				
EIC	8925 EXPIRES 12.15.19	54336 EXPIRES 4.15.22	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED				
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	ОК	OK	OK				
ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRACTOR PW, BRC	GLOBAL ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC., PW 634868 EXPIRES 3.10.20 EIC 44970 EXPIRES 5.15.24 LICENSE #34EB01508600 EXPIRES 3.31.21BRC OK	GLOBAL ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC., PW 634868 EXPIRES 3.10.20 EIC 44970 EXPIRES 5.15.24 LICENSE #34EB01508600 EXPIRES 3.31.21 BRC OK	GLOBAL ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC., PW 634868 EXPIRES 3.10.20 EIC 44970 EXPIRES 5.15.24 LICENSE #34EB01508600 EXPIRES 3.31.21 BRC OK	GARY KUBIAK AND SONS ELECTRIC PW 51999 EXPIRES 5.10.20 LICENSE #34EB01163300 EXPIRES 3.31.21 BRC OK	GLOBAL ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC., PW 634868 EXPIRES 3.10.20 EIC 44970 EXPIRES 5.15.24 LICENSE #34EB01508600 EXPIRES 3.31.21 BRC OK				
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED				
EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED				
AA201	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED				
IRAN CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED				
non-collusion affidavit	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED				
PREVAILING WAGE CERT	ОК	ОК	ОК	OK	OK				
SAFETY CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED				
EQUIPMENT CERT	ОК	ОК	ОК		OK				
DBE STATEMENT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED				
BUY AMERICAN CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED				
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES				
BASE BID	\$ 996,323.00	\$ 1,085,086.00	\$ 1,315,853.00	\$ 2,282,450.00	\$ 2,053,535.50				
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE				
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO	NO	NONE/MATH ERRORS ON LINES 16 AND				

AB2019-06 CONSTRUCT TAXIWAY D 2 PROPOSAL

	ABZUTY-06 CONSTRUCT TAXIWAY D		1	SOUTH STATE		A.P CONSTRUCTION		KYLE CONTI					
FAA Spec.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P-101-5.1	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	5,090	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 61,080.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 76,350.0	\$ 15.00	\$ 76,350.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 203,600.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 81,440.00
P-101-5.2	SAW CUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT	460	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,840.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,530.00
P-152-4.1		1,110	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 38,850.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 17,760.0	\$ 65.00	\$ 72,150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 49,950.00
	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION												
P-152-4.2	COMMON EMBANKMENT	2,160	CY	\$ 12.00	\$ 25,920.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 46,440.0	\$ 40.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 51,840.00
P-152-4.3	UNDERCUTTING UNDER PROPOSED PAVEMENT	400	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 11,600.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 26,400.00
P-152-4.4	NONHAZARDOUS SOIL/MATERIAL OFF-SITE SPOILING	70	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 5,040.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 8,190.00
P-152-4.5	NONHAZARDOUS PETROLEUM SOILS OFF-SITE SPOILING	70	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 5,040.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 9,520.00
P-152-4.6	HAZARDOUS SOIL/MATERIAL OFF-SITE SPOILING	10	CY	\$ 265.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.0	\$ 265.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 4,200.00
		630						40.00		\$ 7.00		\$ 6.50	
P-156-5.1	SEDIMENT BARRIER	630	LF	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,095.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,095.00
P-156-5.2	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	7	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 910.00
P-156-5.3	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 6,100.0	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00
P-156-5.4	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	1,070	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,630.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 9.45	\$ 10,111.50
P-156-5.5	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION HAUL ROUTE	1,300	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 26,000.0	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 16,900.00
P-209-5.1	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE 12"	1,010	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,500.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 62,620.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 101,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 116,150.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 63,125.00
											, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
P-401-8.1.1	BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE 4"	700	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 80,500.0	\$ 160.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 94,500.00
P-401-8.1.3	BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE 9*	1,610	TON	\$ 105.00	\$ 169,050.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 191,590.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 241,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 241,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 209,300.00
P-603-5.1	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	330	GAL	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,640.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,320.00
P-620-5.1	RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY MARKING - WATERBORNE, TEM	2,940	SF	\$ 0.95	\$ 2,793.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,410.0	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,646.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,940.00
P-620-5.2	RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY MARKING - WATERBORNE, PER	2,940	SF	\$ 1.40	\$ 4,116.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,410.0	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,410.00
P-620-5.3	RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY MARKING - THERMOPLASTIC, P	620	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,720.0		\$ 13,020.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,400.00		
P-620-5.3	RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY MARKING - THERMOPLASTIC, P	620	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,720.0	\$ 21.00	\$ 13,020.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,500.00
P-620-5.4	RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY MARKING - REMOVAL	1,010	SF	\$ 2.40	\$ 2,424.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,515.0	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,323.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,525.00
P-660-3.1	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
P-660-3.2	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.0	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
D-701-5.1	15 INCH RCP	160	LF	\$ 62.00	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 11,360.0	\$ 135.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,800.00
D-701-5.2	18 INCH RCP	270	LF	\$ 72.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 20,250.0	\$ 145.00	\$ 39,150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 22,410.00
FAA Spec.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
No. D-705-5.1	PIPE UNDERDRAINS	900	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 36,000.0		\$ 31,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 47.00	
D-751-5.1	MANHOLES	2	EA	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.0	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
D-751-5.2	INLETS	3	EA	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.0	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 17,100.00
T-901-5.1	SEEDING	27,190	SY	\$ 0.50	\$ 13,595.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 27,190.0	\$ 0.80	\$ 21,752.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 54,380.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 67,975.00
T-905-5.1	TOPSOILING (ON-SITE EXCAVATED AND STOCKPILED)	3,740	CY	\$ 7.50	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 3.01	\$ 11,257.4	\$ 7.00	\$ 26,180.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 112,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 59,840.00
T-908-5.1	MULCHING	27,190	SY	\$ 0.50	\$ 13,595.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 13,595.0	\$ 0.50	\$ 13,595.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 54,380.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 38,066.00
X-100-2.1	MOBILIZATION (MAXIMUM 3.5% OF BID TOTAL)	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 37,750.00	\$ 37,750.0	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 70,500.00
X-107-4.1	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF AIRFIELD TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 159,000.00	\$ 159,000.00	\$ 135,140.60	\$ 135,140.6	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 833,500.00	\$ 833,500.00
L-108-5.1	NEW 1-1/C NO. 8 AWG 5KV,L-824C CABLE IN CONDUIT OR DUCTBANK, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	2500	LF	\$ 1.55	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 4,250.0	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,000.00
L-108-5.2	NEW 2-1/C NO. 8 AWG 5KV,L-824C CABLE IN CONDUIT OR DUCTBANK, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	1000	LF	\$ 3.10	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 3,400.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 3,400.00
L-108-5.3	NEW 1-1/C NO. 6 AWG, STRANDED GREEN INSULATED COPPER SAFETY EQUIPMENT GROUND CONDUCTOR IN CONDUIT OR DUCTBANK, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN	3500	LF	\$ 1.75	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,000.0	\$ 1.70	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 4,550.00
L-108-5.4	NEW 1-1/C NO. 6, SOLID BARE COUNTERPOISE WIRE ABOVE CONDUIT OR DUCTBANK, INCLUDING 3/" X 10"	3500	LF	\$ 1.55	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 5,950.0	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 8,050.00
L-110-5.1	GROUND RODS, AND GROUND CONNECTORS, INISTALLED COMPLETE IN DI ACE NEW ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 2 INCH PVC SCHEDULE 40,	3000	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 52,500.0		\$ 45,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 17.00	
L-110-5.1	DIRECT BURIED CONDUIT IN NON-PAVED AREAS, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE NEW ELECTRICAL DUCT BANK, 1-2 INCH PVC	3000	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 52,500.0	\$ 15.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 51,000.00
L-110-5.2	SCHEDULE 40 CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENCASED, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	100	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 8,200.0	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 8,200.00
L-110-5.3	NEW ELECTRICAL DUCT BANK, 2-2 INCH PVC SCHEDULE 40 CONDUITS, CONCRETE ENCASED, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	144	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 11,808.0	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 23,040.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 11,808.00
L-110-5.4	CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURE, EXISTING JUNCTION STRUCTURE, AND EXISTING CONDUITS/DUCT BANKS, ANY TYPE, INSTALLED	8	EA	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.0	\$ 249.00	\$ 1,992.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00
L-115-5.1	NEW JUNCTION BOX PLAZA, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN F	2	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.0	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
L-125-5.1	NEW L-850C SEMI-FLUSH RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT ON L- 868B CLASS 1A LIGHT BASE IN AC PAVEMENT,	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.0	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,125.00
	INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE NEW 1-86T1 (L) ELEVATED TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT ON L- 867B CLASS 1A LIGHT BASE WITH CONCRETE	-											
L-125-5.2	MAINTENANCE PAD IN TURF, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN BLACE RE-INSTALLATION OF ELEVATED TAXIWAY EDGE	19	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 38,000.0	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
L-125-5.3	LIGHT WITH L-867B CLASS 1A LIGHT BASE WITH CONCRETE MAINTENANCE PAD IN TURF, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	8	EA	\$ 430.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 3,760.00
L-125-5.4	COMPLETE IN PLACE NEW ELEVATED RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT WITH L-867B CLASS 1A LIGHT BASE WITH CONCRETE MAINTENANCE PAD IN TURF, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN	2	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.0	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
L-126-5.1	MAINTENANCE PAD IN TURF, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN DIACE NEW L-858Y (L) TAXIWAY GUIDANCE SIGN ON FOUNDATION, ANY LENGTH, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN	4	EA	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 5,300.00							
	PUNDATION, ANY LENGTH, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE REPLACEMENT PANEL WITH NEW MESSAGE FOR L-858	*			,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, , , , ,					. ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
L-126-5.2	GUIDANCE SIGN, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	1	EA	\$ 960.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.0	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
L-128-4.1	REMOVAL OF CABLE FROM CONDUIT	4600	LF	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,760.0		\$ 2,760.00		\$ 13,800.00	\$ 0.60	
FAA Spec. No.	Description REMOVAL OF ELEVATED TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
L-128-4.2	FIXTURE AND LIGHT BASE	16	EA	\$ 320.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,600.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,600.00
L-128-4.3	REMOVAL OF ELEVATED TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT FIXTURE FOR RE-USE, REMOVAL OF LIGHT BASE	8	EA	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.0	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,760.00
L-128-4.4	REMOVAL OF ELEVATED RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT FIXTURE AND LIGHT BASE	1	EA	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.0	\$ 620.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 730.00
L-128-4.5	REMOVAL OF INPAVEMENT RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT FIXTURE AND LIGHT BASE	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.0	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
L-128-4.6	REMOVAL OF GUIDANCE SIGN	4	LF	\$ 570.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 2,500.0		\$ 2,120.00		\$ 12,000.00	\$ 230.00	
					. , ,		, ,,,,,						
L-128-4.7	REMOVAL OF 1W-2" CONDUIT	3500	LF	\$ 1.35	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,250.0	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 5,075.00
L-128-4.8	TEMPORARY ELECTRICAL WORK	1	LS	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00
	TOTAL			\$	996,323.00	\$	1,085,086.0	\$	1,315,853.00	\$	2,282,450.00	\$	2,053,535.50
1	ı .					l		1				1	

BID RESULTS

CK09MERCER2019-05 ONE (1) NEW 2019 FOUR WHEEL DRIVE ARTICULATED WHEEL LOADER OR EQUIVALENT WITH OPTIONAL RPM217 TIER 4 LOADER- MOUNTED SNOW BLOWER FOR THE MERCER COUNTY HIGHWAY DIVISION AND THE MERCER COUNTY COOPERATIVE CONTRACT PURCHASING SYSTEM

FOR USE BY AIRPORT

BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 07, 2019						
NO. OF RESPONDENTS:	1					
NAME OF RESPONDENT	GROFF TRACTOR MID ATLANTIC, LLC					
ADDRESS	551 N HARDING HIGHWAY					
CITY, STATE, ZIP	VINELAND, NJ 08360					
CONTACT	KAREN FORTE					
TELEPHONE	856 697 1414					
FAX	856 697 4842					
E-MAIL	KARENGIBISON@GRMIDATLANTIC.COM					
INSURANCE INDEMNIFICATION PAGE	SIGNED AND DATED					
INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED						
VENDOR	REQUIRED IF AWARDED					
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE	SIGNED AND DATED					
BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE	OK					
EIC	60579 EXPIRES 02.15.22					
EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED					
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED					
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES					
UNIT COST FOR ONE (1) NEW 2019 FOUR WHEEL						
DRIVE ARTICULATED WHEEL LOADER OR	\$ 195,000.00					
EQUIVALENT						
MANUFACTURER	CASE					
MODEL	721G					
YEAR	2019					
DELIVERY DATE	90 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF ORDER					
OPTION	IAL ITEMS					
RPM217 TIER 4 LOADER-MOUNTED SNOW	£ 110.017.00					
BLOWER	\$ 119,017.00					
ADD ALTERN	IATE OPTIONS					
BATTERY HEATER	\$ 115.00					
OIL HEATER FOR HYDRAULIC SYSTEM	\$ 260.00					
HIGH HYDRAULIC TEMPERATURE PROTECTION	\$ 223.00					
WORK LIGHTS ON THE BLOWER	\$ 600.00					
WORK LIGHTS ON THE CHUTE	\$ 340.00					
LOW LEVEL COOLANT SENSOR	\$ 370.00					
LED LIGHTS	\$ 950.00					
ARTIC OIL (HYDRAULIC, ENGINE, OIL BATH,						
GEARBOX, CHAINS AND REDUCER)	975.00					
CONSTANT OPERATION UNDER -25C/-13F						
FEMALE QUICK ATTACH JRB COMPLETE SYSTEM	INCLUDED IN PRICING					
EXCEPTIONS	NONE					
FATAL FLAW	NO					

	BID RESU	LTS			
AB2019-13 IRRIGA	TION WELL CONSTRUCTION, DEVELOPMENT,		ATION SYSTEM TIE IN		
NIDS DECENTED	BID OPENING DATE:	MARCH 8,2019	Γ		
BIDS RECEIVED NAME OF BIDDER	UNI-TECH DRILLING CO., INC	TIGER CONSTRUCTION SERVICE CORP	A.C SCHULTES, INC.		
ADDRESS	P.O BOX 407, 61 GRAYS FERRY ROAD	5051 INDUSTRIAL ROAD	664 S. EVERGREEN AVENUE		
CITY, STATE, ZIP	FRANKLINVILLE,NJ 08322	FERMINGDALE, NJ 07727	WOODBURY HEIGHTS, NJ 08097		
CONTACT	GERALD F. FRECK	DENNIS B.DAVIS	AUGUST C. SCHULTES		
TELEPHONE	856-694-4200	732-919-7002	856-845-5656		
FAX	856-694-4242	732-919-7004	856-845-1335		
E-MAIL	JIM@UNITECHDRILLING.COM	DENNISBDAVIS@AOL.COM	GUSUV@ACSCHULTES.COM		
ADDENDUM NO ONE	OK	OK	OK		
ADDENDUM NO TWO	OK	OK	OK		
BID BOND	THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 10%NTE 20K	FIRST INDEMNITY OF AMERICA INSURANCE CO. 10% NTE 20K	WESTERN SURETY COMPANY 10% NTE 20K		
CONSENT OF SURETY	JOHN H. AIF WITH POA	PATRICK J. LYNCH AIF WITH POA	DANIEL P. DUNIGAN AIF WITH POA		
ELECTICAL SUBCONTRACTOR	IAIONE ELECTRIC, INC.; PW 693258 EXPIRES 1.23.21; BRC OK;LICENSE # 34E100925600 EXPIRES 3.31.21	J FORD ELECTRIC; PW 609421EXPIRES 3.19.19; BRC OK;LICENSE # 34E100702400 EXPIRES 3.31.21	ABS ELECTRIC INC. PW 635525 EXPIRES 9.8.20; BRC OK; LICENSE #34EB01525300 EXPIRES 3.31.21		
IRRIGATION SUBCONTRACTOR	ASPEN LANDSCAPING CONTRACTING PW 618509 EXPIRES 2.18.20; BRC OK; EIC 44886 EXPIRES 2.15.22; CERTIFICATION # 270703 EXPIRES 10.31.20	IN HOUSE ; CERTIFICATION # 0016655 EXPIRES 9.30.20	ASPEN LANDSCAPING CONTRACTING PW 618509 EXPIRES 2.18.20; BRC OK; EIC 44886 EXPIRES 2.15.22; CERTIFICATION # 270703 EXPIRES 10.31.20		
INSURANCE CERTIFICATE	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED		
INDEMNIFICATION AND INSURANCE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
IRAN CERT	OK	OK	OK		
PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATION	OK	OK	OK		
EIC	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	1404 EXPIRES 6.15.21		
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED		
AA201 REQUIRED IF AWARDED					
PW CONTRACTOR REG.	616566 EXPIRES 2.5.21	65883 EXPIRED 1.18.19	48148 EXPIRES 3.24.19		
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK		
NON-COLLUSION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
SAFETY CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
EQUIPMENT CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES		
TOTAL BID AMOUNT	S 228.612.00	\$242,100.00	\$252,100.00		
exceptions	NONE	NONE	NONE		
FATAL FLAW	NONE	YES, NOT REGISTERED AT THE TIME OF THE BID OPENING AS A PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR	NONE		